## TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN

## **COUNTY OF HUNTERDON**

## RESOLUTION 2017-18

## EXTEND MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR MATERIALS BIDS FOR ONE YEAR

WHEREAS, the Franklin Township Committee has awarded bids for the 2016 Maintenance and Repair Materials as part of the Joint Road Maintenance Agreement with Delaware and Kingwood Townships;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon and State of New Jersey that pursuant to Section VIII of the Bid Specifications for 2016, the Franklin Township Committee is exercising its option to extend the contracts for an additional twelve (12) months for the Year 2017 based on the same terms and conditions.

Adopted: FEBRUARY 23, 2017 Kathryn Blew, Mayor

Kathryn Blew, Mayor Township Committee

Attest:

Ursula V. Stryker, RMC

Municipal Clerk